Elmos Semiconductor AG                        Info Sheet  QM-No.: 25IS0128E.00
B6 Bridge FET Driver with LIN/PWM Interface E523.01C/02C/11C/12C
Production Data - Dec 2, 2014
Elmos Semiconductor AG reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.
Features
Applications
Typical Application Circuit
 � Voltage range 7V to 28V (42V peak),

interface are available. The LIN interface supports flash mode
to upload a new firmware to the microcontroller.
Ordering Information
Product-No.: Features Package
E523.01C * LIN2.x or PWM interface QFN44L7, QSOP44,
QFN48L7
E523.11C * PWM interface only see above
E523.02C * .01C, 2 half-bridges only see above
E523.12C * .11C, 2 half-bridges only see above
E523.01/11
BLDC Motor
VTHI
GNDLIN or